GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2003

Η

HOUSE BILL 214 Committee Substitute Favorable 4/24/03

Short Title: N	Madison County	Tax Collector Appointed.	
----------------	----------------	--------------------------	--

Sponsors:

Referred to:

March 5, 2003

1 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 2 AN ACT MAKING THE TAX COLLECTOR OF MADISON COUNTY AN 3 APPOINTED OFFICE RATHER THAN AN ELECTED OFFICE. 4 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: SECTION 1. Chapter 100 of the 1951 Session Laws, as amended by 5 6

Chapter 751 of the 1953 Session Laws and Chapter 251 of the 1991 Session Laws, is repealed. This repeal does not affect the existing term of office of the county tax 7 collector in Madison County. Once the existing term of office of the county tax 8 collector in Madison County has expired or once the office has become vacant for any 9 reason, the Madison County Board of Commissioners shall appoint a county tax 10 collector pursuant to G.S. 105-349. 11 12

SECTION 2. This act is effective when it becomes law.

(Local)